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• 22% Increase in Civil Cases from 2004/2005 to 2011/2012
• Increase of 12,000 Cases
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*   Total Civil Cases Added includes foreclosure and contract cases
** Contract cases consist predominantly of collection cases
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*Civil Cases Added excludes Foreclosure and Contract Cases

• Potential Pool of Jury Cases has Declined by 6% from 2004/2005
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• Judgments after Jury Trials Commenced have declined by 39% since 2004/2005 

2004/2005 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012
Jury Trial 462 382 395 320 387 365 322 282

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

N
um

be
r o

f C
as

es
Judgment After Jury Trial Commenced



25100 23764 24371 22851 23398 24164 23155 21955 21488 22854

462

382
395

320

387
365

322

282

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

2002/2003 2003/2004 2004/2005 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012

Judgm
ent After Jury Trial Com

m
enced

Ci
vi

l C
as

es
 A

dd
ed

*

State Fiscal Year

Civil Cases Added* v. Judgment After Jury Trial Commenced** 

• On average, Judgments after Jury Trials Commenced represent only 1.5% of the 
pool of potential jury trial cases**.

• As depicted above, the percentage of Judgments after Jury Trial Commenced 
declined from 1.8% to 1.3% of potential jury trial cases**.

* Civil Cases Added excludes Foreclosure and Contract Cases
** Judgments after Jury Trial Commenced were associated with Added Civil case volume (i.e.,  potential pool of jury cases) using a two year time lag. 



2004/2005 2005/2006 2006/2007 2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 2010/2011 2011/2012
Court Trial Lists 2196 2319 2196 2196 2211 2590 2613 2795
Jury Trial List 462 382 395 320 387 365 322 282
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• Judgments After Court Trials Commenced increased 27% from 2004/2005.
• During the same time frame, Judgments After Jury Trials declined 39%



IN CONCLUSION

• Judgments after Jury Trial Commenced have 
declined 39% over the past 8 years.

• The reduction in Jury Trial Judgments correlates to 
changes in Added Civil Case volume * 

• Judgments after Jury Trial Commenced represent 
only 1.5% of the potential jury trial cases**.

*    Added Civil Case volume excludes foreclosure and contract cases. Jury trial judgments correlate to Added Civil Case volume when a 2 year lag is applied.
**  Potential Jury Trial cases represent Added Civil Cases less Foreclosures and Contract cases.
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